

PWC2324052/Re-bid Water Main Rehabilitation

Line Item	Measurement and Payment Description	Maintaining America				Instaform					
		Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost		
1	1.01 Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00		
2	1.02 Temporary Water System 4-inch Bypass	15,000	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 255,000.00	15,000	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 300,000.00		
3	1.02 Temporary Water System 2-inch Bypass	20,000	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 320,000.00	20,000	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 300,000.00		
4	1.03 Access Pits	20	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 24,000.00	20	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00		
5	1.04 Miscellaneous Excavation	500	CY	\$ 225.00	\$ 112,500.00	500	CY	\$ 127.00	\$ 63,500.00		
6	1.05 Install New Valve	100	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 60,000.00	100	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200,000.00		
7	1.06 Replace Fire Hydrant	40	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	40	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 120,000.00		
8	1.07 Install New Water Main Ductile Iron 16-inch	1,000	LF	\$ 113.00	\$ 113,000.00	1,000	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 90,000.00		
9	1.07 Install New Water Main Ductile Iron 12-inch	1,000	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 95,000.00	1,000	LF	\$ 86.00	\$ 86,000.00		
10	1.07 Install New Water Main Ductile Iron 8-inch	10,000	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 850,000.00	10,000	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 750,000.00		
11	1.07 Install New Water Main Ductile Iron 6-inch	500	LF	\$ 82.00	\$ 41,000.00	500	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 35,000.00		
12	1.07 Install New Water Main PVC 16-inch	1,000	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 85,000.00	1,000	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 80,000.00		
13	1.07 Install New Water Main PVC 12-inch	1,000	LF	\$ 74.00	\$ 74,000.00	1,000	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 65,000.00		
14	1.07 Install New Water Main PVC 8-inch	2,000	LF	\$ 62.00	\$ 124,000.00	2,000	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 100,000.00		
15	1.07 Install New Water Main PVC 6-inch	500	LF	\$ 58.00	\$ 29,000.00	500	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00		
16	1.07 Install New Water Main PVC 2-inch	2,500	LF	\$ 48.00	\$ 120,000.00	2,500	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 62,500.00		
17	1.09 Grout Fill Abandoned Water Main	100	CY	\$ 195.00	\$ 19,500.00	100	CY	\$ 180.00	\$ 18,000.00		
18	1.10 Install 2-inch Blow Off	15	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	15	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22,500.00		
19	1.11 Replace Existing Water Services with Copper	450	EA	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 873,000.00	450	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 900,000.00		
20	1.12 Remove and Replace Concrete Curb and Gutter	200	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00	200	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00		
21	1.13 Remove and Replace Asphalt Curb	100	LF	\$ 44.00	\$ 4,400.00	100	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00		
22	1.14 Asphalt Permanent Patch - City Streets	500	TON	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 662,500.00	2,000	TON	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050,000.00		
23	1.15 Sod	2,000	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 24,000.00	2,000	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 30,000.00		
24	1.16 Seeding	500	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,500.00	500	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,500.00		
25	1.17 Select Material	30	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	30	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00		
26	2.01 Water Main Cleaning/Lining Class III 16-inch	100	LF	\$ 67.00	\$ 6,700.00	100	LF	\$ 55.17	\$ 5,517.00		
27	2.01 Water Main Cleaning/Lining Class III 12-inch	300	LF	\$ 47.00	\$ 14,100.00	300	LF	\$ 48.76	\$ 14,628.00		
28	2.01 Water Main Cleaning/Lining Class III 8-inch	500	LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 17,000.00	500	LF	\$ 34.60	\$ 17,300.00		
29	2.01 Water Main Cleaning/Lining Class III 6-inch	500	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	500	LF	\$ 28.31	\$ 14,155.00		
30	2.02 Closed Circuit TV Inspection 16-inch	100	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	100	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00		
31	2.02 Closed Circuit TV Inspection 12-inch	1,000	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	1,000	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00		
32	2.02 Closed Circuit TV Inspection 8-inch	5,000	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	5,000	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00		
33	2.02 Closed Circuit TV Inspection 6-inch	5,000	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	5,000	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00		
34	2.03 Remove Obstruction in Existing Line	20	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	20	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00		
Total Cost					\$ 4,149,400.00	Total Cost					\$ 4,411,220.00

*2,000 TON is a Contractor Generated Error in the Bid Tab

I certify that this is a true and correct record of the bids received.

